the Continiss.oners of the 1)epaitrreut of Public Park-; be and are hereby authorized and enzpuwerctl 
to procure, in open market, and without contract, an elephant for the use et cud to be added to the 
zoological collection of the department, at a cost not exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars 
($2,500), and to be paid fcr out of the appropriation made for " Zoological Department " for 1882. 

Which was laid over. 
The Pie,ident put the question whether the Board would agree with said resolution. 
Which was decided in the aldrmative by the following vote, viz.

[...]

avenue ; thence northerly along said avenue sixty (6o) 
feet to the point or place of beginning. 

And also that certain lot, piece or parcel of land 
bounded and described as followS; beginning at a point 
in the easterly line of New avenue distant four hundred 
and sixty three feet, eight inches (463' 8") southerly from 
the southerly line of One Hundred and 'l'wenty-second 
street ; thence easterly and parallel with said street, three 
hundred and seventy (370) feet to the westerly line of 
Eighth avenue ; thence southerly and along said avenue